504304042 04/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4350723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SATORU SHIMADA	03/30/2017
MASATAKA IYADOMI	03/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON CLOSURES CO., LTD.
Street Address:	18-1, HIGASHI-GOTANDA 2-CHOME
Internal Address:	SHINAGAWA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	141-0022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15516654

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)263-4329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.263.4300

Email: dcdocketing@sgrlaw.com

SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1055 THOMAS JEFFERSON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034668 M 006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. MAKUCH
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Makuch/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=034668_006_Assignment#page1.tif source=034668 006 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 041835 FRAME: 0148** 504304042

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:

Synthetic Resin Container Lid

	PATENT PROPERTY referred to ck one)	to in this agreem	ent is:	* *	
	a patent application for this invassignment.	vention, executed	d by the ASSIGNO	OR(S) concurrently	y with this
	U.S. Patent Application Serial	No	filed	(date).	
\boxtimes	a U.S. Patent Application base International Application No		5201_filed on <u>Se</u> p	otember 4, 2015	PCT
	(U.S. Application Serial No	, if kno	wn).		
	U.S. Patent No, iss	sued	(date).		
	PATENT PROPERTY also in not not not not not not not not not no		ons, reissues, co	ntinuations and e	extensions of the
	PATENT PROPERTY assigned ck one)	under this agree	ement is:		
\boxtimes	U.S. patent property only.				
	Worldwide patent property. Ir the filing date of any U.S. or for				laim the benefit of
The to	term ENTIRE PATENT RIGHTS the full and exclusive the entire right, title the right to sue and the right to claim p provisions, based or	e right to the inve and interest in a recover for any p priority under 35	ention; nd to the PATENT past infringement; 5 USC 119, 35 U	and, JSC 120, or any	other applicable
The A	ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this	s agreement is id	lentified on page 2	2 of this Assignme	ent.
The A	ASSIGNEE referred to in this ag	greement is:			
	18- Shi	PPON CLOSUF 1, Higashi-Gota nagawa-ku, kyo 141-0022	•		

1

JAPAN

SGR/13482274.1

This ASSIGNE	E is:			
(check one)		An Individual.		
		A Partnership.		
	\boxtimes	A Corporation/Entity of <u>Japan</u> (specify state or o	country)	
		(other)		
consideration,	receipt o	consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE(S f which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) to the s, the above stated percentage of the ENTIRE PA	ASSIGNEE(S), its/their	
and request ASSIGNEE(S)	the Con	pplications assigned under this agreement, the nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to is assignee(s) of the right, title and interest, for successors and assigns.	ssue all Letters Patent to th	۱e
any facts know all lawful pape applications, e said ASSIGNE	n to the ers, execute all E(S), ma	R(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNE ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and tescute all divisional, continuation, substitute, reneal necessary assignment papers to cause any and the all rightful oaths and generally do everything a successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce present the successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce present the successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce present the successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce present the successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce present the successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce present the successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce present the successors and assigns.	stify in any legal proceedings, sign ewal, reexamination and reisson d all Letters Patent to be issued necessary or desirable to aid sa	n ie to id
	appropria	horize any attorneys and agents who have a po te boxes and to insert the Serial Number and fil		
Signature:	Satoru	SHIMADA	Date: March 30, 2017	
Name: Satoru	SHIMA	DA .	_	
		• .		
Signature:	Masal	ako Izadom	Date: March 30, 2017	
Name: Masata	aka IYAD	ООМІ	_	

2

SGR/13482274.1

PATENT REEL: 041835 FRAME: 0150